
CONTRACT APPROVAL EO~~fCE!VEO 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
2GII OCT I 0 AH J1: 0 1 

Name: BJ BARR'S PERSONAL SAFETY DEVICES 

City State 

Contractor's Administrator Name: JERRY BARR Title: OWNER, OPE RATER 

Tel#: 904-642-4555 Fax#: Email: Islandsecurity@bellsouth.net 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

Contract Name: SECURITY MONITORING SERVICES Contract Value:~~-. ) 

BriefDescription: SERVICES LOCATED AT HILLIARD BRANCH LIBRARY, 15821 CR 108, HILLIARD, FL., / 
32046 - / 

Contract Dates: From: OCT 1011 to SEPT, 2012 Status: New XXRenew Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ ITB _ RFP _RFQ _Coop. Other :XX 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: Increase Amount of Existing Contract: __________ No Increase __ 

New Contract Dates: _____ to ____ _ TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: _______ _ 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

~~--~~~----~---~~~-q~bq~/u_D~t&~l~~~s~~~~~t--~~~-H~taD~~~~~~~-
Department Head Signature ~ Date Funding Source/ Acct # ;ri 

~ :P':;;o 
'"' nrn 

-10 
~ -~:. rn 

< rn 
0 

Comments: 
--------------------------------~~-~ 

FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

;Q/7/1r 
'Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 04/23/2010 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Number CM1491-A2 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR MONITORING SERVICES AT HILLIARD BRANCH 

LIBRARY 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 7th day of 

October 2 011 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and B. J. BARR'S PERSONAL SAFETY DEVICES dba 

ISLAND SECURITY, P.O. Box 16539, Jacksonville, Florida 

322 4 5, (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

September 10, 2009 for monitoring services for Hilliard 

Branch Library; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term beginning October 1, 2009 and ending September 30, 2010, 

and allowed for renewals of one year periods; and 

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for 

the period beginning October 1, 2010 and ending September 

30,2011; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1 



Contract Number CM1491-A2 

1. The performance period is hereby extended, at the 

same cost, for an additional one (1) year beginning 

October 1, 2011 and ending September 30, 2012. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

TED~NAGER 
Its: Designee 

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE] 

2 



Contract Number CM1491-A2 

B. J. BARR'S PERSONAL SAFETY DEVICES 
dba ISLAND SECURITY 

By: 
Its: 

STATE OF tiOrl'dtt 
~~~~------------

COUNTY OF ~~=5~~~~=·~~--------

Before me personally appeared, ~ob~* J(A4ovJ 
who is personally known ____ or produced ~N~~ l~~ 
as identification, known to be the person described in and 
who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to 
and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ~\ 
~~\.._v-- 1 2011. 

\ 

Notary Signature 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

-4!J~·~~~~-·~~J1 ________ at large 

G ;-u;, ;z.o;z_ 

,,,uu,,,, 
~~-..~(tV P(J"% ERIC M. GEIGER ~ §.m.! Notary Public· State of Florida ' 

• \'!l\ r.:rj My Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2012 
~..,}l; ~~"' • '''1i,?for.i••'''' Commission II DO 801643 

-

3 

day of 



Gontract Numoer GnLq,L 
' ' . ' 

904-642-4555 
8007 773-8869 B.J, BARR1S 

PERSONAl SAFETY DEVIC.E$ 

EF0000037 
EI00000.99 

Se~urity,S~rvices Agr~ement No._ 

THIS AGREEMENT, made this _ __,l'.l.o.L· -~fh---"'-_ •. _. --~---- ~ay o; ,5eot. 
I 

20,{)9_, 

by and between B.J. Barr's. Personal Safety: Devices P.O. Box 16539 
·(LOCATION NAME) 

Jacksonville Florida (hereinafter 
(CITY) 

referred to as "Company"), and ~~.J---f.LL-;ltJ~c...Ld...i.~C-<'LJ...Lf_;_J.L.L,LLILJ4.~~b=;;;;------_:_ __ 

C15~Qt e \O~ H\\\\Q 
. (CITY) 

(hereinafter referred to as "Ciieni"). 

1. ·SERVICES 
1.1 Equipment: Company_ agrees .to provide, as P'[rt of the security 'services,. the. equipment detailed in Schedule A 

attached hereto and made a part of this Agreement. . . 
1.1.1 Equipment to be installed at the following location _:_~--,-------,---'---__:_---'--------_:_ 

·----.. 
1.1.2 Equipment installation charge --"""'-....,2'-<'""f...-"IT<=-f---:------------------

($ . ). 

(a) -~-------~-------=::::;,.~ld---- ($•----~-) payable upon 
signing ofthis Agreement; and, 

. (b) --~--------------'-'c._ _ _::~:, ______ ) payable upon 
completion of installaiion. 

1.2.3 D Equipment Ownership remains with Company. 

1.2.4 D Equipment ownership transfers to· Client. 

1.2 Mo~thly Services: Client agrees to pay Company for security $e.rvices itemized below: -:;eu.zli/1. ~-br 
· Type of Service · Monthly Service Ch~ Type of Service Monthly, Charge 

D Radio Transmission Reporting $ · / E:[] Monitoring Center $. _ _,___..,._,"'-'-'-:--
. D Special Telephone Line·.. · $ · '. Z ~D Lease Equipment. $ 
D Extended Maintenance for Y OtherOfYDfjy~ $ I bl & 

Customer Owned Equipment · . , · Other $,__:_,· "/T-c-.:---

'7.) t::l\ Monthly Service Charges $ Bl ,tl) 
1.3 The service charge of$ '-- ') >.JJ is payable in advance Monthly, D Quarterly, D Semi-Annually, 

o.r D Annually; to B.J. Barr's Personal Safety Devices, P.O. Box 1653~:c~sonvillei)Fiorida 32245-6539 on the 
first day of the month following the estimated date on installation which:is ..LlCI I; r;:i.(l)tj . 

2. TERM OFTHIS.AGREEMENT A1,-v(/ 
2.1 ·.The primary term of this.Agreemerit shall be for a period U'. years. from the date of first tiillirig. Unless 

otherwise' provided• under the· terms of th·e Renewal Option, this -Agreement shall automatically. renew for a period of 
one (1) year at the end of such primary term or ariy renewal term thereafter. Clierit shall give written noiice to Company: 
thirty (30) days prior to cancelling. · · 

3. SERVICE 
3.1 :· Calls for Service cir Sales assistance should be directed to B.J. Barr's Personal Safety Devices, P.O. Box 16539, 

Jacksonville, FL 32245-6539, (904) 642-4555. ·· . . · . . · · · 
Company shaiJ. have the right to assign this Agreement to any other person, firm, or. corporation without noiice to the 
Client and shall have the further righf to subcontract any services it may be obligated' to perform. 
All equipment installed by Company for the transmission of electronic signals shall, at. all tim:e, remain. ihe property of 
Company. · . · · 
Should any part of this Agreement be deemed to•be illegal, invalid, inoperative, all remaining parts shall remain in full 
force and effect. · 

4. ADDITIONAL TERMS 
4.1 on this page, the reverse side of this document and on any 

_ .... Schedule G.-~-ElOther --~7"""'~=--· ..:._· _· _·_-_-_,_-· 

D Scheci!1TEl'H D Other Z · 
5. CLIENT S~LECTED SERVICES . . . 

. 5.1 Client acknowledges that where burglar and/or fire alarm or access control equipment is provided, the system is 
designed· to detect entry only through those accesses and/or areas actually covered by the equipment listed· on 
Schedule A of this Agreement, that such equipment performs only those functions, and the system is activated.only 
under the circumstances explained to t~e Client. Further, Client acknowledges that (a) Company has explained the full 
range of protection, equipment ·and services available to Client;· (b) Client desires and has contracted for only the· 
equipment and services itemized on this· Agreement; and (c) additional protection over and above that provided herein 
is available and may be obtained from Compa~y at an additional cost to the Client. · . 

5.2 CUENT FURlHER ACKNOWLEDGE$ THAT .CUENT HAS READ AND UNDERSTANDS ALL OF lHIS AGREEMENT INCWDING lHE 
TERMS AND COND!TlONSON lHISSIDE AND lHE REVERSE SIDE OFlHIS DOCUMENT, PARTICULARLY PARAGRAPH 5 REGARDING 
COMPANYS UMITAllONS OF UABIUTY AND AGREES TO lHE AMOUNTS SET FORlH lHEREIN AS WELL AS lHOSE TERMS AND 
.CONDrTIONS ON ANY ScHEDIJLE ATTAcHED HERETO AND ACKNOWi..EOOES RECSPT OF A TRUE COPY OF ALL APPLICABLE 
SCHEDULES.· 
IN WIT~~i WHEHEOF; and intending to be bound hereby, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement this 

/ a~o~ · · , 2ri2!..Y.._. Company:· B.J. Barr's Pers al. Safety Devices · _ 
. . -~ P.O. B J , Jacksonville, FL 32245 6539 

By · · · · Security Consultant · · 

Its . . . . Manager_~-....,,'>"----""'-'------------
This Agreement shall not be binding upon Company unless approved in writin · by an authorized Manager for Company. In 
the event of non-appro.val, the sole Liability. of· Company shall be to refun to Client the amount that has been paid to 
Company by Client upon execution of this Agreement. 



····"·\ 

11.2 - Termination for Convenience 

The ~ Client reserves the right to terminate the 

Contract in whole or part by giving the ~ Company written 

notice at least thirty (30) days prior to the effective date o£ 

the termination. Upon receipt o£ termination £rom the ~ 

Client, the ~ Company shall only provide those services 

specifically approved or directed by the Client. All other 

rights and duties o£ the parties under the Contract shall 

continue during such notice period, and the ~ Client shall 

continue to be responsible to the ~ Company £or the payment 

o£ any obligations to the extent such responsibility has not been 

excused by breach o£ default of the ¥efraer Company. 


